NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

State Of Missouri
Office Of Administration
Division Of Purchasing And Materials Management
PO Box 809
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809
http:/content ca.mo.gov/purchasing-materials-inanagement

CONTRACYT NUMBER

CONTRACT TITLE

C114080003 Police Radar, Lidar, Parts and Accessories
AMENDMENT NUMBER CONTRACT PERIOD
001 October 31, 2013 Tirough October 30, 2015

REQUISITION NUMBER
N/A. - Statewide

VENDOR NUMBER
43175773000

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS

Kustom Signals, Ine.
9652 Loiret Blvd.
Lenexa, KS 66219

STATE AGENCY'S NAME AND ADDRESS

State of Missouri
Various State Apgencies throughout the State of
Missouri

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

The State of Missouri hereby exercises its option to renew the contract pursuant to the attached State of
Washington Contract Amendment #3 to Confract #01611 -

All other terms, conditions, provisions of the original contract as modified by subsequent amendments shall

remain the same and apply hereto.

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR IS NOT REQUIRED ON THIS DOCUMENT.

BUYER

Tammy Michel

BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION
Email; tammy.michel@oa.mo.gov
Phone: (573) 751- 3114 Fax; (573) 526-9816

SIG? TURE OF BUYER

DATE

'lo)’a’o,\:%‘

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING AND MATERTALS MANAGEMENT

Pt

James Miluski




G
State of Washington - - , ;
DEPARTMENT OF ENTENPRSE Scavices: | CONTRACT AMENDMENT
1500 Jefferson 5t, SE, Olymplty, WA 98501 » Contract Numbey: Date Issued:
: ‘ o 01611 September 10, 2013
Amendment Number: Effective Date:
Kustom Signals - 3 10/31/13

This Confract Amendment is Issued under the provistons of the State Contract identified above, The changes"aﬁthoriz-ed are within the
scope of the orlginal contract, Al rights and oblfgatlens of the partias shall be subject to and governed by the terms of the original
{ contractincluding any subsequent amendments, which are hereby incorporated by reference,
R T A )

Purpose of Amendment e
Purpose: To extand the term of this contract for a 24 month period effective 10/31/13 through 10/30/15

T e s

IR

ST i el
Authorlzing Slgnatures

DOTTRONARTR: — - — - . -
This contract amendment, consisting of ene (1) page and zero (0) attachment{s) conslsting of 0 pages |s exectited by the persons slgaing
helow that warrant that they have the authority to execute this contract amendment.

For Conbractor; For State!
L I / ' B
! /0 R Va m,}« / 0% /5“
{Contructor Ayhorized Represéhiative Signature) _ (Date) ] (Procureriient Coargifiator Slonature) ___[bate)
erintNeme | Mo o Az /o2 _ Print Name . Stave Jenkins

. YelephoneNo, | %/3 - Te/@3 . At 0N 3/07 § ‘telephonéNo. . 360-407-9415
SRR ) Soe LTS Dapt, Enterprise Services
Company‘ , /(j g.sﬁo/gg \Sgg/gzé Z?zc: oo Company. viaster Contracts & Consulting
'.-,_L'. ,--‘-::.:‘j'u“_ T PN _ h“ .‘.' . \ . f-‘ A ’ P, O, Box 43411
-~ Malling Address . | TUNSA Lo, 07" Blud -+ Malling Address Olympta, WA 98504-1411
Corgne e B LeNVEx, s 4EAT K. . T 1500 Jefferson 5t SE°
 Phystenl Address | S48 L ppee b Bl Physical Address Olympla, WA 98501

o Bl T WWbe liddgp 84 ehs s g i fprd . Eifall "o Steveenkins@deswa.gov

e Mannger - | AN




NOTICE OF AWARD

State Of Missouri
Office Of Administration
Division Of Purchasing And Materials Management
PO Box 809
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809
http://www.oa.mo.gov/purch

CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT TITLE

C114080003 Police Radar, Lidar, Parts and Accessories
AMENDMENT NUMBER CONTRACT PERIOD

N/A September 19, 2013 through October 30, 2013
REQUISITION NUMBER VENDOR NUMBER

NR 812 HP044000049 43175773000

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS STATE AGENCY'S NAME AND ADDRESS

Kustom Signals, Inc. Statewide

9652 Loiret Bivd Various State Agencies

Lenecxa, KS 66219

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOUREAS FOLLOWS:

In accordance with section 34.046, RSMo, contract C114080003 between the State of Missouri and Kustorn
Signals, Inc. is hereby awarded by the State of Missouri consisting of the attached documentation as specified on
page 2 of the attached Cooperative Contract Procurentent document.

BUYER BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION
) Email: Tammy Michel@oa.mo.gov
Tammy Michel " { Phone: (573) 751-3114 Fax: (573) 526-9816
SIGNATURE OF BUYER - DATE
\ "
KDQfmﬂm MM 9 533 ) )

DIRECTOR OF PURCIW!NG AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

Cpro i




STATT OF MISSOURI
| OIFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION

CONTRACT NO.: C114080003
REQ NO.; NR 812 HI044000049
TITLE: Police Radayy Liday, Parts and Accessorles

DIVISION OF PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (DPMM)
COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PROCUREMENT ..

BUYER: Tammy Michel
PHONE NO.: (573) 751-3114
E-MAlL: tammy,michel@on.ino.gov

TO:  Kustont Slguals, Ine,
9652 1alvet Boulovard
Lenoxa, KS 66219

RETURN DOCUMENT TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGREMENT (DPMM) BY
MAIL, FAX, OR MAIL/COURIER:

I e TR T TV E R T P VR IV R AL IE R L

"SCAN AND EMAILTGr 1 ianmyaichel@onmogay,
FAX TO: - . (ST S26-0B16 e . e —— _
MATL FOL e N DPMM, PO, Box 800, Jefferson Clty, Mo 681020800 e

"COURIER/DELIVER TO: | DPMM, 301 West High Street, Room 630, Jefforson City, Mo 631001517

DELIVER SUPPLIES/SERVICES FOH (Eree On Bosrd) DESTINATION TO fHE FOLLOWING ADDRYSS:

STATEWIDE
VARIOUS STATE AGENCIES

i . » 4

“The Contraetor liereby agrees 1o provids the services andfor supplles deseribed Tn the atteched WSCA/State of Washington Conlract 01611 for tho State of
Missourt subeet 1o the conditions stnied oupags 2, ‘The Conltactor further agrees that when a Notlco of Awned 15 slgned and fssued by an autherlzed ofiteial
of w State of Missowrd, a binding contract shall exist betsween the Contractor aud the Stato of Missowr,

SIGNATURE REQUIRED

st st vthare A P Y P Yt
DOHKS PUSINESS AS(DBA) NAME LYGALNAME OF ENTITVANDPIVIDUAT FILED WIiTH IRS FOR VIS TAN 1D NO,
® - ’/ Al
4 /I FAx / I <F, A éﬁﬁﬁ!‘ﬂ hé éggqg @ Z:{z o
AAILING ADDIESS TS TOIGT 1059 MAILING ADDRLSS

Gpzid Lo et Blyd Gbsd  Losper Blud.
CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE CITY,STATR, ZIPCODE
L, Ks 669 LeMeyd, K btts§
CONTACY BERSON ‘ . ESMATL ADBRESS o -
__Mg? ol Bk rger, imbelvrie e KUt mnsiinabs  Soem
PHONE NUMBER/ ] B PAXN.E‘).\IIHI’.R'. ~ o
GIS = o 4L O O GhI= YR 1703

VEHDOR NUMBER (lFKNO-‘\?ﬁ]

Ysp05" 178 00 0

TANFAVER D (TIN) TYPE{CHECK ONE)
_.SsN

TANPAYER IR NUMDER (THD

Y3 9570930

A iR

VENDOM TAN FILING T¥PE WITITIRS (CIIECK ONE)
jﬂ Corporatlon  ___Individusl __ Sialefloenl Gevernment __ Partnershlp ___ Sole Proprigtor  __ IRS Tax-Tixempt

Alyj;:nstcm\wnn PATE
gt /é-& J,‘_L.J C?/ V74 f/ﬁ'-{

_VRINTEDNAME TITLE 7/
/)/74/2{40' 5&*/'& 1 EE L Con 7‘&’4 s ﬁc{im 10 iS FRato R

T hy,




Contract C114080003 ' Pago2

CONTRACT TITLE: POLICE RADAR, LIDAR, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
CONTRACT PERIOD: OCTOBER 31, 2011 THROUGH QCTOBER 30, 2013

Coniract C114080003 Is awarded by the State of Missouti consisting of the following:

S g

& “The attached Contiact #01611, signed by the State of Washington, Washington State
Departiment of Bnterprise Services 10/20/11,

% The Participating Addendun Master Agresmont,

The contractor shall provide police radar, lidar, parts and accessories to the State of Missouti, political
subdivision or governmental entlties specified by the State of Missontl af the fium, fixed prices specified
i the State of Washington Conteact CO1611, All references to the State of Washington, in the attached
dooumentation shail be deemed to refor to the State of Missouri with the exception of information specific
to the State of Washington such as background information, statlstical/factuat informatlon, efc.

Federal Funds Requirement;

The contractor shall understand and agree that this procurentent may lnvolve the oxpendituto of federal
funds, Thovefore, In accordance with the Depaviments of Labor, Health and Human Services, an
Rducation and Related Agencles Appropriations Act, Public Law [01-166, Section 511, "Steven's
Amendment", the contracior shall not jssue any statements, press releases, anid other doocuments
desoribing projecis or programs funded It whole or in part with Fedoral funds unless the prior approval of
the state agoney Is obtalned and mless they clearly state the following as provided by the state agency:

¢ The percentage of the fofal costs of the progtaty or project which wiil be financed with Fedeval funds,

e The dollar amouut of Fedetal funds for the project ot progeam; and

e Percentage and dollar amount of the total costs of the project or program that will be financed by
nougoverningntal souvees,

‘Contractor’s Pexsonneh

The contractor shafl only employ personnel authorized to woik in the United States in accordance with
applicable federal and state faws. ‘This includes but s not Himited fo the Ilfegal Inmigration Roform and
Immigrant Responsibifity Act (IIRIRA) and INA Seotion 274A, :

If the contractor Is found to be in violatlon of this requirement or the applicable state, federal and focal
laws and regulations, and if the Staie of Missouri lias reasonable cause to believe that the conitactor has
knowingly employed individuals who are not eligible to wosk in the United States, the state shali have the
right fo cancel the contract Immediately without penalty or recowse and suspend or debar the contractor
from doing business with the state.

The contractor shall agreo to fully cooperate with any audit or favestigation from fedexal, state, ot local
law enforcement agencles.




Coniract C114080003 Page 3

Cooperative Procuvament Program:

The contiaotor shall provide police radar, lidar, parts and accessories as desciibed heteln under the terms
and conditions, requirements and specifications of the contract, including prices, to other government
_entlties In accordance with the Technical Services Act (67.360 RSMo, which is available on the Internet
att  hipivww.mops.mo.gov/statites/c000-099/0670000360.htm,)  The confractor shall further
understaud and agree that patticlpation by other govermuental entities s discretionary on the part of that
povernmenta] entity and the State of Missowri bears no finaneial responsibility for any payments due tho
confractor by such governmental entltles.,

w,




Confract C114080003 Page d

ortification Regavdii
Debarinont; Suspenslon, Tnoligibllity and Volwntayy Exclusion

Lowoyr ‘Flor Covered Transaeilons

This certification is required by the regulations Implementing Bxecutive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension,
29 CFR Part 98 Soctlon 98,510, Participants' respansibilltles. ‘The vogulations were published as Part VIl of the May

26, 1988, Federal Register (pagos 19160-19211),
{BEFORE COMPLETING CERTIFICATION, READ INSTRUCTIONS FOR CERTIFICATION)

4); Tho prospective reciplent of Federal assistance funds cortifies, by subiission of this proposal, that neithor
it nox Its privicipals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debaument, deolared ineligible, or
voluniaully excluded from parficipaifon In this transaction by any Federal deparhnent or sgency,

2 Where the prospective reciplent of Tederal assistance funds is unable to certify to any of the statements in
this certification, such prospective participant shnlf altach an explanation to this proposal,

/etmf“a ma S Gnals Lue R5~ K0P 5/ 248
Compaiy Nanis N ’ DUNS # (if known)
Meany Bereigea sndescta  Hdpinratrotor

Authorlzed Répresentative’s Printed Name Authorized Reprosentative’s Title

‘&Zg s 2/ IE
Authorized Reprosentative’s Sigfature Date /

P s e Inglrnsllons for Gorilfleation < - e .
i Egrslgnfng and submiiling this propasal, he prospactive reclplant of Federal asslstance funds Is providing the corificalion as set out
o, :

2. The cerlication In his clause Is a malerlal representalion of facl upon which rellance was placed when lhis itansacifon was entered fnto,
IHt Is iator dolormined ihal the prospeclive reciplent of Federal assistance funds kiovingly rendered an srronaous ceriNcatien, in
gddilion (o other remedlas available 1o (o Federal Govemimant, the Deparlmont of Lebor {DOL) may pursue avaliable remedles,
including susponsion andfor debatment, '

3. The prospeciive recinlont of Foderal assistanco funds shalt provide Inmedlale wiilton nolice lo the parson to which tis proposslls
submillled if al any #ime the prospeciive reciploni of Federal asslstance funds leams That its eerlificalion was erroneous wihen submiifed or
hag become emaneaus by reasen of chenged creunistagoss,

4, The tems "covered lransaclion,” "debarred, "suspanded,” ‘Inegfibie"' ower {lar coverad ranaction,” “pasticipant” "person,” "pmery

- govered transaction,” "prnclpel,” “proposal,” and "volunlanly ex bded,” as usadin fhis elauso, have lhe teanings et out ln the
Dolinlions and Goverage secilona of 1wlos Implomenting Execullve Order 12648, You may contect the parson jo which this progosal Is
submilted for assistancain oblaining a copy of those regutations,

6. The prospsclive reciplenl of Federa) asslslance funds agress by submiiling this preposal Lhal, should the proposed covered lrensaction
o entored Inlo, it shalf not knowingly enter Into any lower tier covered irangaction vith a person who ls debarred, suspendad, dedlared
Ineligible, or voluntarly excluded from pariicipation in thls covered iransaciion, unless authorized by the DOL.

6. The pospective :ecl(rlenl of Fedarel gasistance funds furdher agreos by submllling lhis ?roposal thal W vall includa 1he dause lited
"Cetlllicallon Regarding Debarman, Suspanalen, neliglollity and Voluntany Excluslon - Lower Tlar Govered Transactlons,” withoul
modification, In &l lower ler covared transaclions snd fn all sollcltations for Tover er covered lismsactions,

7. Apaliclpant In a2 covered (censaction may roly upon & corlification of & prospoclive parlelpant i o Jower tor coverod transaction that K Is
not debearred, susrended, Inetiglkls, ¢f volunlaslly exeluded from the covered (ransactien, tnless It knows thet the cerlificalion I
arreneous. A patlielosnt may dacldo ihe melhod and fraquongy b)lf,wiﬂch it deterntines the eligibiilly of its prinelpals, Each parlicipant
may bulls not raaulred to chick the Lisl of Pariles Excx'uggg {rom Frocurentent of ﬂonmyggmgni ﬁgg@mg. :

8. Nolhing contalned In the foregolng shall be construed to requits estabiishment of a srs{em of records In otder to render In good falth the
cartification required by ihls clause, The knowledge and fnformatlon of & pariicipent Is ot required lo axcead that which ks normally
possessed by a prudent person In the ordleary cotrae of businoss deeffngs.

9. Excopt for Iransactions autherzed under paraﬂrai)h § ol these Insliucilons, . {:anfdpanl in-anovered iransaction knovdglgtg snlers Info a
lowar, ey covered transaction wilh a persen o s suspended, debarred, inellgible, or voluntary excluded lrom paricipation In this
lransaction, In addlllon lo oiher ramedies available to the Fedaral Goverment, the DOL may pucsue avallablo ramedlas, Including
shspenslon andfor debarmanl,

T




This Participating Addendum will add the State of Missourl as a Participating State fo purchase fiom the WSCA

WESTERN STATES CONTRACTING ALLIANCE
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
'FOR POLICE RADAR, LIDAR, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Between
The State of Missouri and Iustom Signals, Inc,

Prico Agreement, Number 01611, with Kustom Signals, Inc. :

1

2

4,

S

Seope:

This addendum covers the WSCA Police Radar, Lidar, Pats and Accessorles contiact lead by the State
of Washington for use by state agenoles and other entitios located in the Paticipating State awthorized

by that state’s statutes to uiilize state contigols,

Wy

Participationt

Use of specific WSCAMNASPO cooperative comliaets by agencies, political subdivisions and other
ontftios (Including cooperatives) anthorized by an individual state’s statutes to use state contracts are
subject to the approval of the respective State Chief Procurement Officfal. Tssues of Interpretation and
eligibility for participation are solely within the authority of the State Chisf Procurement Offiolal,

Primary Confact: Parttcipating Entity’s primaty contact for this Patticipating Addendum is:

Name: Tammy Michel

Adldross: P.0, Box 809, Jefferson City, Missourl 65162
Telephone: 5731513114

Fax: 573-526-9816

E-mail: tamymy.ntichel@@onmo.gov

Price Agreemont Number;

All purchase orders issued by putchasing entities within the jurisdiction of this participating addendum
shall inelude the Participating State contract miniber C114080003 and the Lead State price agreement
number 01611, .
Indiyidual Custoniers: v
Each Stote agenocy and political subdivision, as a Pattlolpating Butity, that purchases products/services
will be treated as if they were Inciividual Custoniers, Bxcept to the extont modified by a Particlpating
Addendum, each agency and political subdivision will be responsible to follow the terms and conditions
of the Master Agreament; and they will have the same rights and responsibilities for thelr pucchases as
the Lead State has in the Master Agresment. Each agency and political subdivision will be responsible
for tholr own charges, fees, and liabilities. Bach agency and political subdivision will have the same
vights to any indemnity or fo recoverany costsallowed in the confvact forthelr purchases. The
Contractor will apply the charges to each Participating Entity Individually,

This Partleipating Addendum and the WSCA Master Agreement fogether with lis exhibits, set forth the entire
agreement belwveen the paities .with respect fo the subject. matter of all previous communications,
represontations or agreements, whether oral or wiliten, with respect to the subject matter hereof, Tetms and
conditlons Inconsistent with, contrary or in addition to the terms and conditions of this Participating Addendum
and the WSCA Master Agreement, together with iis oxbibits, shall not be added to or Incorporated into this
Participating Addendum or the WSCA Master Agreement and its exhiblts, by any subsequent Purchase Order or
otherwise, and any such attempts to add or incorporate such teims and conditions are horeby rejected. The
terms anct conditions of this Participating Addendum and the WSCA Master Agreoment and its exhibits shall




provall and govern In the case of any such inconsistent or additional terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have sxeouted this Participating Addendum as of the date of exeoution
by both patties below.

¥

OB

1§ 4
By: AN T4
Namoy  Nyen TNVIME
Tiley  Yotee chwe

Date; Gl2sh

L




01611 Police Rada, Lidar, Parts and Equipment

o

SIGNATURES

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto, having read this Confract in its entirety, including
all attachuments, do agtee in each and every pavtioular and have thus set their hands

hereunto. .
‘This Contract Is effective this3) 55ay of ptemen. 2011,
Approved - Approved
State of Waghington [Contractor]
Department of General Administration Kustom Signals, Tnc,
Office of State Proourement 9652 Loiret Boulevard
' - Lenexa, KS 66219
4 ,../..: s Jéfé’%f
Tgnalle
g q;,@,& J-E N o J. (a 2o Tom Ku!rkowskl 912111
”wmra?mma T "L OF Ty7% Mo Dzle
President and CEO,

Coﬂwcﬂ %*MM’

il

HiL)

Office of State Procurement
Unit Manager Approval

@i LT

N\Lc,\r\ Are N\m-éanc Vo

PUSI)

Pl or TY76 Nepid
TRoen 3 M \ozm/h

58




